117.0556 Information to be supplied to Legislative Research Commission -- Opportunity for comment.

For the purposes of implementing KRS 7.550:

- (1) The State Board of Elections shall provide the Legislative Research Commission:
 - (a) A copy of each proposed precinct establishment order submitted under KRS 117.0552;
 - (b) A copy of each request for an exemption filed under KRS 117.0553 and 117.0554;
 - (c) Notice of the time and place of any hearing on a request for an exemption held under KRS 117.0554; and
 - (d) A copy of each precinct establishment order approved under KRS 117.0553 to 117.0555.
- (2) The Legislative Research Commission or its designee shall be given an opportunity to comment upon any proposed order or request for an exemption made under KRS 117.0553 to 117.0555 prior to the State Board of Elections' approval of the order or decision on the request.

Effective: July 14, 1992

History: Created 1992 Ky. Acts ch. 430, sec. 8, effective July 14, 1992.